PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCHERING-PLOUGH VETERINARY CORPORATION	12/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHERING-PLOUGH ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION
Street Address:	556 MORRIS AVENUE
City:	SUMMIT
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11126465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)298-5388

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: katherine.lally@spcorp.com

Correspondent Name: SCHERING-PLOUGH CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 2000 GALLOPING HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: K-6-1, 1990

Address Line 4: Kenilworth, NEW JERSEY 07033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SY01105K1QKQKQ

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATHERINE LALLY

Total Attachments: 4

source=SY01105K1QKQKQ#page1.tif source=SY01105K1QKQKQ#page2.tif source=SY01105K1QKQKQ#page3.tif source=SY01105K1QKQKQ#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020100 FRAME: 0110

500396679

H \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

The parties to this Patent Assignment, dated as of December 31, 2005, are (i) Schering-Plough Veterinary Corporation (the "Assignor"), a Nevada corporation with a principal place of business at 556 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey 07901 and (ii) Schering-Plough Animal Health Corporation (the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 556 Morris Avenue, Summit, New Jersey 07901.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of (i) the patents identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and the inventions disclosed therein (the "<u>U.S. Patents</u>"), and (ii) the patent applications identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and the inventions disclosed therein (the "<u>U.S. Patent Applications</u>").

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign the Patents and the Patent Applications to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. The Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Patent Applications, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements of the Patents and the Patent Applications.
- 2. Recordation. In order to record this Patent Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO"), the parties hereto shall execute this Patent Assignment, and the Assignor shall execute the Recordation Form Cover Sheet required by the PTO in order to record the assignment effected hereby. Thereafter, Assignee shall record the executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet with the PTO, together with any Schedules and Exhibits thereto, including, but not limited to, this Patent Assignment and Exhibit A hereto.
- Assignee (and any officer or agent of the Assignee as the Assignee may select in its exclusive discretion) as the Assignor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with the power to endorse the Assignor's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary to implement and effect fully the intentions, purposes and provisions of this Patent Assignment, including but not limited to the filing of any instrument of assignment and documents related thereto to effect such assignment in the PTO. The Assignor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof, and releases the Assignee from any claims, liabilities, causes of action or demands arising out of or in connection with any action taken or omitted to be taken by the Assignee under this power of attorney. This power of attorney shall be irrevocable.

59374-1

PATENT REEL: 020100 FRAME: 0111 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed and delivered this Patent Assignment as an instrument under seal as of the date first written above.

Assignment as an instrument under sour E	<u>-</u>
	SCHERING-PLOUGH VETERINARY CORPORATION By:
The foregoing assignment of said P Assignee is hereby accepted as of this 3/	atents and Patent Applications by the Assignor to the day of, 2005.
	SCHERING-PLOUGH ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION By: Arme R The Name James R, NOSON Name James R, NOSON Title VILLE PRESIDENT - INTELLEGIAN PERPORTY
STATE OF NEW JERSEY) COUNTY OF UNION)	SS.
On the Vice Ynanide.	ment, who acknowledged that he/sne is the of Schering Lough Vetorinum Corpand uch instrument as a free act on behalf of SCHERING-
	Notary Public
[Seal]	ROSA SCASSO-VIOLA NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/12/2010
	My commission expires: 3/18/2010

-2-

_

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF UNION)) ss.)	
the nerson who signed this	nber, 2005, before me appeared instrument, who acknown of Scherung Posigned such instrument as a free DRPORATION.	Lough annal Health Crand
	Notary Public	aso Viola
[Seal]		ROSA SCASSO-VIOLA HOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSKY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3/18/2010

-3-

Schedule A

GRANTED PATENTS

6,486,128

6,514,492

6,514,502

5,105,009

5,243,056

6,183,753

6,913,751

6,225,111

6,136,318

6,410,311

6,294,176

6,451,319

6,299,882

PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

10/188,939

09/431,519

09/303,040

10/199,520

10/874,827

11/126,465

-4-

PATENT REEL: 020100 FRAME: 0114